DURING THE WINTER SEASON 

OF 1912-1913. 
This will be one contract for the entire Bor-

ough of The Bronx. 
The time for the completion of the work and 

the full performance of the contract is by or 
before April 15, 1913. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

Borough of Manhattan 
No. 4. CONTRACT FOR FURNISHING 

ALL THE LABOR AND MATERIALS RE-
QUIRED FOR THE REMOVAL OF SNOW 
AND ICE DURING THE WINTER SEASON 
OF 1912-1913. 

Under this form of contract the Borough of 
Manhattan will be divided into three (3) snow